Pursuant to Regulations 30 and other applicable regulation(s) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), this is to inform you 

that the Company has received an intimation on dated February 14, 2026, regarding 

transmission of 10,04,900 (Ten Lakh Four Thousand Nine Hundred) equity shares out of the 

total holding of 14,02,400 (Fourteen Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred) equity shares held 

by the deceased promoter Late Smt. Aruna Garg, in favour of the legal heir i.e. Mr. Samit Garg, 

upon receipt and verification of requisite documents. The Company confirms that transmission 

of shares is effected by operation of law and does not constitute a transfer.   

The balance 3,97,500 (Three Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred) equity shares are 

presently under lock-in as per the applicable provisions of regulations framed by SEBI. 

Accordingly, the transmission of remaining locked-in shares shall be subject to the continuance 

of the existing lock-in restrictions, and the same will be processed in compliance with